PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Birath	10/02/2007
Hans Himbert	10/02/2007
Sofia Jacobsson	10/02/2007
Thomas Nilsson	10/02/2007
Ulrika Vejbrink	10/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novartis AG
Street Address:	Lichtstrasse 35
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29292809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)781-8064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8627787948

Email: monika.van_houten@novartis.com

Correspondent Name: Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation

Address Line 1: One Health Plaza

Address Line 2: Bldg. 101

Address Line 4: East Hanover, NEW JERSEY 07936-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52135-US-DSPT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monika Van Houten

REEL: 023610 FRAME: 0336

59292809

CH \$40 00

PATENT

Total Attachments: 2

source=52135-US-Assignment#page1.tif source=52135-US-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023610 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

Martin Birath, Döbelnsgatan 50, 113 52 Stockholm, Sweden, citizen of Sweden
Hans Himbert, Lindnersgatan 5, 112 53 Stockholm, Sweden, citizen of Sweden
Sofia Jacobsson, Sulitelmavägen 15, 167 35 Bromma, Sweden, citizen of Sweden
Thomas Nilsson, Runsavägen 29, 168 51 Bromma, Sweden, citizen of Sweden
Ulrika Vejbrink, Mälarhöjdsvägen 28, 129 40 Hägersten, Sweden, citizen of Sweden

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Novartis AG*, a *Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Inhaler

US

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Design therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Design which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Design when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **Novartis AG**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Design may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, Trademarks and Designs to issue said Letters Design to the said **Novartis AG**.

Mulling	Signed on 02/10/2007 Browning
Martin Birath	92/15/2017 Bigning
Hans Himbert	2 Nr. 2007 - Francis
Sofia Dacobskon	02/10/2007 BRUMINA
Thomas Nilsson	

Midwhiles C	Bannera	02/10/2007-	<u> </u>

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/07/2009 REEL: 023610 FRAME: 0339